FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/59 OMB 0651-0027



101441987

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

| , The second second | |
|---|--|
| I RADE | MARKS ONLY |
| TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: | Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). |
| Submission Type | Conveyance Type |
| X New | X Assignment License |
| Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # | Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignme Effective Date |
| Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # | Merger Month Day Year 05 11 00 |
| Corrective Document | Change of Name |
| Reel # Frame # | Other |
| Conveying Party | Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date |
| Name Siemens Aktiengesellschaft | Month Day Yea 05 11 00 |
| Formerly | |
| Individual General Partnership | Limited Partnership Corporation Associatio |
| x Other a joint stock company | |
| X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizat | ion Germany |
| Receiving Party | Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached |
| Name OSRAM Gesellschaft mit bes | chränkter Haftung |
| | |
| DBA/AKA/TA | |
| DBA/AKA/TA Composed of | |
| | |
| Composed of | . • |
| Composed of Address (line 1) Hellabrunnerstrasse 1 Address (line 2) Munich | Germany |
| Composed of Address (line 1) Hellabrunnerstrasse 1 Address (line 2) | State/Country Zip Code Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is |
| Composed of Address (line 1) Hellabrunnerstrasse 1 Address (line 2) Munich City | State/Country Zip Code Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic |
| Composed of Address (line 1) Hellabrunnerstrasse 1 Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Munich City Individual General Partnership | State/Country Zip Code Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an |
| Composed of Address (line 1) Hellabrunnerstrasse 1 Address (line 2) Address (line 2) Munich City Individual General Partnership Corporation Association | State/Country Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) |
| Composed of Address (line 1) Hellabrunnerstrasse 1 Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Munich City Individual General Partnership Corporation Association x Other a limited liability company Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizat | State/Country Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) |

D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (9651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20303. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002124 FRAME: 0828

| FORM PTO- Expires 08/30/99 OMB 0851-0027 | 16 18B | Page 2 | U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK | | |
|--|--|---|---|--|--|
| Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only. | | | | | |
| Name | Milton Oliver, WARE, | FRESSOLA, VAN DER SLUYS & A | | | |
| Address (line 1) | 755 Main Street | | | | |
| Address (line 2) | P.O. Box 224 | | | | |
| Address (line 3) | Monroe, CT 06468-0224 | | | | |
| Address (line 4) | | | | | |
| Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (203) 261-1234 | | | | | |
| Name | Milton Oliver, WARE, FRESSOLA, VAN DER SLUYS & ADOLPHSON LLP | | | | |
| Address (line 1) | 755 Main Street | | | | |
| Address (line 2) | P.O. Box 224 | | | | |
| Address (line 3) | Monroe, CT 06468-0224 | | | | |
| Address (line 4) | | | | | |
| Pages | Enter the total number of including any attachments | pages of the attached conveyance do s. | ocument # 2 | | |
| | | or Registration Number(s) | Mark if additional numbers attached | | |
| Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). | | | | | |
| Trac | lemark Application Number | | tration Number(s) 2,089,251 | | |
| L | | [1,557,241] | 2,007,251 | | |
| | | 2,091,190 | | | |
| | | 2,089,252 | | | |
| Number of I | Properties Enter the to | tal number of properties involved. | #[4 | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | \$ 115.00 | | |
| | _ | losed X Deposit Account | | | |
| Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Page 14 Account Number: # 23-0442 | | | | | |
| Deposit Account Number: # 23-0442 | | | | | |
| | | Authorization to charge additional fees: | Yes No | | |
| Statement a | and Signature | | | | |
| To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as | | | | | |
| | ated herein. | | | | |
| M414 - 01 | 4 P - W - 00 00 | Milton Olis | ver 7-26-00 | | |
| | iver, Reg. No. 28,33 of Person Signing | Signature | Date Signed | | |

TRADEMARK REEL: 002124 FRAME: 0829

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Siemens Aktiengesellschaft, a company organized and existing under the laws of Germany, with an office at Wittelsbacherplatz 2, Munich, Federal Republic of Germany (hereinafter called the ASSIGNOR) is the owner of and has adopted, used and is using the trademarks set forth on the attached Schedule registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office or for which applications for registration have been filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

AND WHEREAS, OSRAM Gesellschaft mit beschränkter Haftung, a company organized and existing under the laws of Germany, with an office at Hellabrunnerstrasse 1, Munich, Federal Republic of Germany (hereinafter called the ASSIGNEE) is desirous of acquiring the right, title and interest in and to the said trademarks and the registrations thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of U.S. \$ 1.00 and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt is hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR by these presents does sell, transfer and assign unto the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, its right, title and interest in and to the said trademarks, trademark registrations and trademark applications, together with that part of the goodwill of the ASSIGNOR's business connected with the use of and symbolized by the said trademarks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said ASSIGNOR has hereunto executed this instrument this 11 day of May 2000.

Siemens Aktiengesellschaft

(Name) **B**onn

(Title) Prokurist

Manager Trademarks

Schedule

| Application No. | Registration No. | Trade Mark |
|-----------------|------------------|------------|
| | | |
| 73/699665 | 1537241 | ARGUS |
| 75/158744 | 2091190 | MULTILED |
| 75/158745 | 2089252 | SIDELED |
| 75/158743 | 2089251 | TOPLED |

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 07/31/2000 REEL: 002124 FRAME: 0831